243

AN ORDINANCE TO VACATE THE PUBLIC INTEREST IN CERTAIN PROPERTIES WITHIN VILLAGE GREEN SUBDIVISION WITHIN THE CITY OF TROUTDALE, OREGON.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TROUTDALE:

Section 1 - Findings: Based upon staff reports and evidence introduced into the record at a public hearing held on April 12, 1977 pursuant to ORS Chapter 271, the Common Council of the City of Troutdale hereby finds that the following described property is no longer needed for public use or convenience and that the vacation of these properties is in the public's best interest.

Section 2 - Vacation of Properties: The following described properties are hereby vacated by the Common Council of the City of Troutdale:

> All that property dedicated and described Parcel I: as a pedestarian way within the Village Green Subdivision, a subdivision within the City of Troutdale, situated in the Northeast one-quarter section 35, Township 1 North, Range 3 East, Willamette Meridian, Multnomah County, Oregon, and which is adjoining Lots 18 and 19 of said subdivision.

> All that property dedicated and described Parcel II: as a pedestarian way within the Village Green Subdivision, a subdivision within the City of Troutdale, situated in the Northeast one-quarter section 35, Township 1 North, Range 3 East, Willamette Meridian, Multnomah County, Oregon, and which is adjoining Lots 15 and 16 of said subdivision.

Section 3 - Emergency Clause: Inasmuch as this Ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of public health, peace and safety of the people of the City of Troutdale, now therefore, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council of the City of Troutdale and it's signing by the Mayor.

PASSED by the Common Council of the City of Troutdale, this 12th day of April, 1977.

YEAS: 5

NAYS: O

SIGNED by the Mayor this 12th day of April,

- Recorder

STATE OF OREGON

Multnomah County

I, , Director, Department of Administration Services and Recorder of Conveyances, in and for said County, do hereby certify that the within instrument of writing was received for record and recorded in the record of of said County at

witness my hand and seal of office affixed.

partment Administration

MULTNOMAH COUNTY OREGON RECORDING SECTION



THE AMOUNT SHOWN ABOVE **REPRESENTS FEES PAID**

28434

DOCUMENT NO.	-
	<u> </u>
<u> </u>	July
.1 ()	1
M	,
1,000	
	į

CUSTOMER COPY

REC-18

Cety of Troutdale 104 Ribling St. Troutdule, One 97060 30